



Quality Assurance

Hormel Foods Corporate Services, LLC 1 Hormel Place Austin MN 55912-3680

April 5, 2024

To Whom it May Concern:

Hormel Foods has discovered certain lot codes of Planters Nuts & Chocolate Trail Mix 1.7oz with the incorrect UPC on the retail unit. The product referenced is food safe, wholesome, and can continue to be sold to consumers if the retailer decides to do so. In the event the incorrect barcode becomes a barrier to being sold, the retailer may return the product under the PLANTERS guarantee for full credit.

The code dates affected are:

10/6/2024 10/7/2024 10/9/2024 10/10/2024 10/23/2024 10/24/2024 10/25/2024

The code date can be found on the retail unit as seen below circled in red.





Hormel Foods values your partnership with the PLANTERS® brand. If you have any additional questions please feel free to reach out to your Hormel Foods representative.

Sincerely,

Somantha Qe\_

Samantha Allen Corporate QC Staff Engineer – Justin's, Skippy, Planters Hormel Foods Corporate Services, LLC 1 Hormel Place Austin, MN 55912